PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Zoran Radivojevic			01/05/2012			
Paul Beecher			01/05/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Nokia Corporation	Nokia Corporation				
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 4					
City:	Espoo	Espoo				
State/Country:	FINLAND	FINLAND				
Postal Code:	02150)2150				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 12542		2373				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (203)255-5170 6 Phone: 2032591800 6						
Phone:						
Email: msilveira@pgpatent.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent						
via US Mail.						
	Correspondent Name: Perman & Green, LLP					
Address Line 1:	99 Hawley La	ne				
	99 Hawley La					
Address Line 1:	99 Hawley La Stratford, CO	ne				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	99 Hawley La Stratford, CO NUMBER:	ne NNECTICUT 06614				

manging	ent of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.			
0	Multiple inventors; single assignee)	939-013880-US (PAR)			
This is an As:	signment of the following rights, title and interest:	check all that apply):			
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>12/542,373</u>				
	Date of Filing: <u>17 August 2009</u>				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the In	vention				
nventors (ass					
Inventors (ass	Name	Address			
Inventors (ass Zoran Rad	Name livojevic	173 Wellbrook Way 23 THORNTON ROAD			
	Name livojevic	Eambridge CB30GL 23 THORNTON ROAD			
Zoran Rad	Name livojevic	173 Wellbrook Way23 THORNTON ROADCambridge CB3 OGLCAMBRIDG-EUNITED KINGDOMUK			
Zoran Rad	Name livojevic 	173 Wellbrook Way23 THORNTON ROADCambridge CB3 OGLCAMBRIDG-ECB3 OMPCB3 OMPUNITED KINGDOMUKUSPetersfield Mansions54 PETERSFIELD MANSION			
Zoran Rad	Name livojevic 	173 Wellbrook Way 23 THORNTON ROAD Cambridge CB3 OGL CAMBRIDG-E CB3 OMP CB3 OMP UNITED KINGDOM UK S8-Petersfield Mansions 54 PETERSFIELD MANSION VIII Road 23 THORNTON ROAD			
Zoran Rad	Name livojevic ner	173 Wellbrook Way 23 THORNTON ROAD Cambridge CB3 0GL CAMBRIDG-E CB3 OMP CB3 OMP UNITED KINGDOM UK USPetersfield Mansions 54 PETERSFIELD MANSION VIII Road Cambridge CB1 1BB			
Zoran Rad	Name livojevic ner	173 Wellbrook Way 23 THORNTON ROAD Cambridge CB3 OGL CAMBRIDG-E CB3 OMP CB3 OMP UNITED KINGDOM UK S8-Petersfield Mansions 54 PETERSFIELD MANSION VIII Road 23 THORNTON ROAD			
Zoran Rad Paul Beech	Name livojevic	173 Wellbrook Way 23 THORNTON ROAD Cambridge CB30GL CB MBRIDG-E CB 3 ON P CB 3 ON P UNITED KINGDOM UK UNITED KINGDOM UK Will Road Cambridge CB1 1BB UNITED KINGDOM UNITED KINGDOM			
Zoran Rad Paul Beech	Name livojevic ner Name	173 Wellbrook Way 23 THORNTON ROAD Cambridge CB3 0GL CAMBRIDG-E CB 3 ON P CB 3 ON P UNITED KINGDOM VK V8. Petersfield Mansions S4 PETERSFIELD MANSION Mill Road Cambridge CB1 1BB UNITED KINGDOM Address			
Zoran Rad Paul Beech	Name livojevic ner Name poration	173 Wellbrook Way 23 THORNTON ROAD Cambridge CB3 0GL CAMBRIDG-E CB 3 ON P CB 3 ON P UNITED KINGDOM VK V8-Petersfield Mansions S4 PETERSFIELD MANSION Will Road Cambridge CB1 1BB UNITED KINGDOM Address Keilalahdentie 4 Keilalahdentie 4			
	Name Name Name poration	173 Wellbrook Way 23 THORNTON ROAD Cambridge CB3 0GL CAMBRIDG-E CB 3 ON P CB 3 ON P UNITED KINGDOM VK V8. Petersfield Mansions S4 PETERSFIELD MANSION Mill Road Cambridge CB1 1BB UNITED KINGDOM Address			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No.

939-013880-US (PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date	***
Zoran Radivojevic		Date: 5 JAN 2012
Paul Beecher	Paul Beecher	Date: 5 JAN 2012

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

PATENT REEL: 027483 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 01/05/2012